
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4380
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
WIND POWER PLANTS
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the under construction 237 Megawatt wind power plants in Andhra Pradesh have commenced power generation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The total wind power capacity installed in Andhra Pradesh is 321.32 MW. The break up is given at Annexure.
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